## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/21/2005

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Ms. Guadalupe E.P. Curiel		12/21/2005	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Mimmo's, Inc.
Composed Of:	COMPOSED OF Guadalupe E.P. Curiel, President
Street Address:	1743 India Street
City:	San Diego
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92101
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76630957	GRAB & GO SUBS

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (619)232-4616

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (619) 232-4604

Email: cessakow@judkinslaw.com Clive M. Essakow, Esq. Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 530 B Street Suite 1800 Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92101

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Clive M. Essakow
Signature:	/Clive M. Essakow/

**TRADEMARK** 

900038450

**REEL: 003215 FRAME: 0762** 

Date:	12/22/2005	
Total Attachments: 1 source=Assignment of TM Grab & Go Subs#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003215 FRAME: 0763

# SERVICE MARK ASSIGNMENT

**FOR VALUE RECEIVED,** the undersigned hereby irrevocably grants, assigns and transfers to Mimmo's, Inc. a California Corporation, all of her right, title and interest in and to the service mark identified as follows and incorporated herein by this reference ("Service Mark") and the goodwill of the Service Mark represented thereby, as well as the right to recover any past infringements thereof, regardless of whether such infringements occurred before or after the date of this assignment:

GRAB & GO SUBS - Serial No. 76630957 filed on 2/10/05

	79	n	e .	
DATED:	Locen	her.	2/	, 2005

Guadalupe E.P. Curie

# **ACKNOWLEDGMENT**

STATE OF CALIFORNIA	)
	) ss.
COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO	)

On December 21, 2005, before me, Cecilia Peppard, Notary Public, personally appeared GUADALUPE E.P. CURIEL personally known to me, or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence, to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that she executed the same in her authorized capacity and that by her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Notary Public

CECILIA PEPPARD
COMM. #1462264
NOTARY PUBLIC • CALIFORNIA &
SAN DIEGO COUNTY
Commission Expires Jan. 13, 2008 §

RECORDED: 12/22/2005

TRADEMARK REEL: 003215 FRAME: 0764